

**IN THE COURT OF II ADDL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
KODAGU-MADIKERI (SITTING AT VIRAJPET)**

S.C.No.5031/2025

Complainant : The State by Virajpet Rural Police station.

V/s

Accused : Paniyaravara Mani, S/o Maada,
Aged about 47 years,
R/o Machimanda Prasad,
Chengappa Line House,
Kavadi Village, Ammathi,
Virajpet Taluk,
Kodagu District.

:: CHARGE ::

I Sri.S.Nataraj, B.A.L, LL.B., II Addl.,District and Sessions Judge, Kodagu-Madikeri, Sitting at Virajpet, hereby charge you as follows:-

That you accused, on 24.06.2025 at Kavadi Village, withing the limits of Virajpet Rural Police station, with the knowledge that your act was likely to cause death, assaulted your father **Paniyaravara Maada @ Bolli** on his forehead with a wooden stick(ಸೌದೆ ದೊಣ್ಣೆ), causing severe injury, and that he died on 04.07.2025 due to the said injury. Thereby committed an offence punishable under Section 105 of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (304 of IPC).

I hereby direct that you be tried by this Court of such charges.

(S. NATARAJ)

II Addl., District and Sessions Judge,
Kodagu-Madikeri, Sitting at Virajpet.

3/12/2025